
03/12/2025 02:32 PM   Page: 1MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
School bus routes are always subject to change.

The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report

Route: 3707 - PINE CREST/TAKOMA PARK/PINEY BRANCH ES 

School(s) Serviced: PINE CREST ES - 240-740-1970

TAKOMA PARK ES - 240-740-0980

PINEY BRANCH ES - 240-740-7780

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  7:00 A.M. CHRISTOPHER AVE @ VILLAGE OVERLOOK APARTMENTS 1 11.35   
2  7:23 A.M. OLNEY ES 0 5.76   
3  7:40 A.M. ARGYLE MS 0 4.21   
4  8:17 A.M. ARCOLA ES 0 1.50   
5  8:23 A.M. GLEN HAVEN ES 0 0.77   
6  8:31 A.M. SLIGO MS 0 1.69   
7  8:36 A.M. FOREST KNOLLS ES 0 2.00   

 9:06 A.M. PINE CREST ES  201 WOODMOOR DR, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

761 - CES REGIONAL 0

 9:06 A.M. PINE CREST ES  201 WOODMOOR DR, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

761 - SPED 1

 9:18 A.M. TAKOMA PARK ES  7511 HOLLY AVE, TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912

754 - MAGNET 0

 9:20 A.M. PINEY BRANCH ES  7510 MAPLE AVE, TAKOMA PARK, MD 20912

749 - CES LOCAL 0

7 Stop(s)  140 Minute(s) 1 Student(s) 31.48 Mile(s)

Route: 4713 - OAK VIEW ES / PINE CREST ES 

School(s) Serviced: OAK VIEW ES - (240)-740-6540

PINE CREST ES - 240-740-1970

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  7:58 A.M. ARGYLE MS 0 1.23   
2  8:02 A.M. STRATHMORE ES 0 2.00   
3  8:14 A.M. GEORGIAN FOREST ES 0 2.65   
4  8:22 A.M. KENNEDY HS 0 3.07   

(NEW STOP FOR GLENALLAN ES)
5  8:32 A.M. KEMP MILL ES 0 1.63   
6  8:39 A.M. FOREST KNOLLS ES 0 3.40   

 8:50 A.M. OAK VIEW ES  400 E WAYNE AVE, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

766 - CES REGIONAL 0

 9:20 A.M. PINE CREST ES  201 WOODMOOR DR, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

761 - CES REGIONAL 0

6 Stop(s)  82 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 15.85 Mile(s)

Route: 5712 - OAK VIEW ES/SLIGO CREEK ES/PINE CREST ES 

School(s) Serviced: OAK VIEW ES - (240)-740-6540

SLIGO CREEK ES - 240-740-2800

PINE CREST ES - 240-740-1970

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  8:17 A.M. 9805 DAMERON DR - KENSINGTON FOREST GLEN CHILD CTR 0 1.21 

301-593-9641  
P/U @ WALKWAY JUST PAST THE DAYCARE

2  8:24 A.M. SINGER ES 0 1.94   
3  8:30 A.M. WOODLIN ES 0 3.42   

 8:41 A.M. OAK VIEW ES  400 E WAYNE AVE, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

766 - CES REGIONAL 0

 9:11 A.M. SLIGO CREEK ES  512 SCHUYLER RD, SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

517 - FRENCH IMMERSION 0

 9:20 A.M. PINE CREST ES  201 WOODMOOR DR, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

761 - CES REGIONAL 0



03/12/2025 02:32 PM   Page: 2MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
School bus routes are always subject to change.

The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report

3 Stop(s)  63 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 10.08 Mile(s)

Route: 6119 - OAK VIEW ES/SLIGO CREEK ES/PINE CREST ES 

School(s) Serviced: OAK VIEW ES - (240)-740-6540

SLIGO CREEK ES - 240-740-2800

PINE CREST ES - 240-740-1970

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  8:17 A.M. HIGHLAND ES 0 1.66   
2  8:23 A.M. ROCK VIEW ES 0 1.68   
3  8:37 A.M. OAKLAND TERRACE ES 0 4.65   

 8:50 A.M. OAK VIEW ES  400 E WAYNE AVE, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

766 - CES REGIONAL 0

 9:11 A.M. SLIGO CREEK ES  512 SCHUYLER RD, SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

517 - FRENCH IMMERSION 0

 9:20 A.M. PINE CREST ES  201 WOODMOOR DR, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

761 - CES REGIONAL 0

3 Stop(s)  63 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 11.50 Mile(s)


